## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Dymas Funding Company, LLC	08/15/2008

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	B.I. Incorporated
Street Address:	6400 Lookout Road
City:	Boulder
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80301

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 24

5204670
4952928
5369699
6844816
4996161
5255306
5043736
5661458
5189395
5266944
5396227
4918432
4916435
4999613
4843377

PATENT

REEL: 025956 FRAME: 0564

Detect Number	4090674
Patent Number:	4980671
Patent Number:	4857893
Patent Number:	4777477
Patent Number:	4885571
Patent Number:	5298884
Patent Number:	5117222
Patent Number:	4724427
Patent Number:	4812823
Patent Number:	4952913

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (561)659-6313

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (561) 653-5000

Email: angela.martin@akerman.com

Correspondent Name: Mark D. Passler, Akerman Senterfitt

Address Line 1: 222 Lakeview Avenue, 4th Floor

Address Line 4: West Palm Beach, FLORIDA 33401

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 10394-1 (244439)

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Mark D. Passler

#### **Total Attachments: 7**

source=C2R181~1#page1.tif

source=C2R181~1#page2.tif

source=C2R181~1#page3.tif

source=C2R181~1#page4.tif

source=C2R181~1#page5.tif

source=C2R181~1#page6.tif

source=C2R181~1#page7.tif

PATENT REEL: 025956 FRAME: 0565

#### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS, dated as of August 15 2008, by Dymas Funding Company, LLC as Administrative Agent ("Agent"), is executed in favor of B.I. Incorporated ("BI") as follows:

WHEREAS, BI and Agent are parties to that certain Financing Agreement, dated as of February 28, 2006 ("Financing Agreement"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the transactions contemplated under the Financing Agreement, BI granted to Agent under that certain Patent Security Interest Agreement, a continuing security interest in, and continuing lien upon, all right, title and interest of BI in and to all of its patents and patent applications, including the patents and patent applications listed on the attached **Schedule A** (collectively, the "Patents"), which Patent Security Interest Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 1, 2006 at Reel/Frame No.017230/0480; and

WHEREAS, Agent has released and agreed to release to BI all of Agent's continuing security interest in, and continuing lien upon, the Patents.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged:

1. Agent hereby fully and finally releases as to BI all of Agent's continuing security interest in, and continuing lien upon, the Patents.

[Signature Page Follows]

PATENT REEL: 025956 FRAME: 0566

## **EXECUTION COPY**

This Release of Security Interest in Patents is executed by Agent's authorized signatory as of the date first referenced above.

**DYMAS FUNDING COMPANY, LLC, as Administrative**Agent

By: Dymas Capital Management Company LLC, its

Manager

Name:

Title: MANAGEN DRETTOR

PATENT REEL: 025956 FRAME: 0567

# Schedule A

Patent	Country	Serial No.	Patent No.
Adapatable Electronic Monitoring and Identification System	United States	07/572,905	5,204,670
Adaptable electronic monitoring and identification system	United States	07/237,860	4,952,928
Adaptable personnel supervisory system with automatic fee collection	United States	08/025,230	5,369,699
Authentication Techniques in a Monitoring 'system	United States	09/412,488	6,844,816
Breath alcohol testing system	United States	07/109,815	4,996,161
Cellular interface unit for use with an electronic house arrest monitoring system	United States	07/639,795	5,255,306
Cellular position locating system	United States	07/558,651	5,043,736
Electronic house arrest monitoring system with automatic fee collection feature	United States	08/108,990	5,661,458
Electronic house arrest system having officer safety reporting feature	United States	07/698,691	5,189,395
Electronic system and method for monitoring	United States	07/721,242	5,266,944

Patent	Country	Serial No.	Patent No.
abusers for compliance with a protective order			
Electronic system and method for monitoring compliance with a protective order	United States	08/058,499	5,396,227
House arrest monitoring system	United States	07/394,291	4,918,432
Remote confinement monitoring station and system incorporating same	United States	07/192,216	4,916,435
Remote confinement system	United States	07/343,860	4,999,613
Remote confinement system	United States	07/041,698	4,843,377
Remote confinement system with timed tamper signal reset	United States	07/343,814	4,980,671
Single chip transponder device	United States	07/153,237	4,857,893
Surveillance alarm- security system	United States	07/042,835	4,777,477
Tag for use with personnel monitoring system	United States	07/231,823	4,885,571
Tamper detection circuit and method for use with wearable transmitter tag	United States	07/962,483	5,298,884
Tamper indicating transmitter	United States	07/634,452	5,117,222
Transponder device	United States	06/888,246	4,724,427
Locked Transmitter Tag Assembly and method of	United States	07/037,559	4,812,823

Patent	Country	Serial No.	Patent No.
lockability attaching same			
Tag for use with a personal monitoring system	United States	07/446,212	4,952,913
Authentication Techniques in a Monitoring System	Australia	16309/01	778793
Breath Alcohol Testing System	Canada	577,250	1,336,211
Transponder Device	Canada	542,256	1,285,049
Cellular Positioning Locating System	Australia	82677/91	645114
Cellular Positioning Locating System	South Korea	91-14821	P188472
Remote Confinement System	Australia	57316/90	641401
Remote Confinement System	Canada	546,634	1,284,191
Remote Confinement System	European Patent Convention	90908342.0	0474701
Remote Confinement System	Germany	90908342.0	69027773.3
Remote Confinement System	Hong Kong	98106784.0	HK100765.1
Remote Confinement System	Singapore	9605731-0	49069
Transponder Device	European Patent Convention	87905072.2	0274526
Tag for Personnel	New Zealand	87219982	219982

<u>Patent</u>	Country	Serial No.	Patent No.
Monitoring System			
Transponder Device	Australia	198777512	7751287
Remote Confinement System	Australia	198815944	605583
Remote confinement system	Germany	19888890414	P3883796.3
Remote confinement system	European Patent Office	19888890414	0362231
Remote confinement system	Hong Kong	98105934	1007041
Authentication Techniques in a Monitoring System	Canada	2,387,132	N/A
Authentication Techniques in a Monitoring System	Mexico	2002/003478	236218
Remote Confinement System	Belgium	88904140.6	0362231
Remote Confinement System	France	88904140.6	0362231
Remote Confinement System	France	90908342.0	0474701
Remote Confinement System	Italy	88904140.6	0362231
Remote Confinement System	Netherlands	88904140.6	0362231
Remote Confinement System	Sweden	88904140.6	0362231
Remote Confinement System	United Kingdom	88904140.6	0362231
Remote Confinement	United Kingdom	90908342.0	0474701

Patent	Country	Serial No.	Patent No.	
System				
Tag for Use with Personnel Monitoring System	Canada	534612	1299660	